506317586 10/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6364336

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY WAYNE CLARKSON	03/11/2014
RUFINO AYALA	03/11/2014
JASON POTTORF	03/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUSCALE POWER, LLC	
Street Address:	1100 NE CIRCLE BLVD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	CORVALLIS	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97330	
Name:	ROCK CREEK INNOVATIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	2539 REAPER ROAD	
City:	WAVERLY	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66871	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17077979

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP - NUSCALE POWER LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136863-8020.US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TATJANA MIRKOVIC

PATENT 506317586 REEL: 054144 FRAME: 0597

SIGNATURE:	/Tatjana Mirkovic/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2020
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 054144 FRAME: 0598

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>Gregory Wayne Clarkson</u>, of Waverly, Kansas; <u>Rufino Ayala</u>, of Corvallis, Oregon; and <u>Jason Pottorf</u>, of Lebanon, Oregon, hereby each assign an equal and undivided share of our entire right, title, and interest throughout the world to each of <u>NUSCALE POWER, LLC</u>, a corporation of <u>Oregon</u>, having a place of business at 1100 NE. Circle Blvd., Suite 200, Corvallis, Oregon 97330, and its successors and assigns; and <u>Rock Creek Innovations, LLC</u>, a corporation of <u>Kansas</u>, having a place of business at 2539 Reaper Road, Waverly, Kansas 66871, and its successors and assigns, (collectively hereinafter "ASSIGNEES"), in the inventions and improvements which are subject of:

- (1) a provisional application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>NUCLEAR REACTOR PROTECTION SYSTEMS AND METHODS</u>, filed <u>December 31, 2013</u>, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>61/922,625</u>, and
- (2) an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled NUCLEAR REACTOR PROTECTION SYSTEMS AND METHODS, filed <u>March 6, 2014</u>, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>14/198,891</u>;

this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign applications and patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the ASSIGNEES to apply in all countries in our name or in their own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the ASSIGNEES may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Sy Wyu Co. DATE: 3/11/14 Gregory Wayne Clarkson
State of Kansas) County of Coffey)
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 3-11-14 by Gregory Wayne Clarkson (date) name(s) of person(s)
(Seal) SHANNONK SHERMAN Shannon K Sherman Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public
My appointment expires: 8-11-15

THE	DATE: 3/1//4
Rufino Ayala	,
State of Oregon /	
County of BENTON	
This instrument was acknowledged before	- WEDOW DINOVER 2014
by Rulino Ayala	me on 11 Day 27 Mar 0-1, 2014,
/ h 1/2	OFFICIAL SEAL NATASHA E MAPES
	NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 454495
Notary Public for the State of Oregon	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 12, 2014

DATE: 3/11/2014 Jason Pottorf

State of Oregon
County of RENTON

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 1th day of Marcu, 2014, by JASON POTTORF.

Notary Public for the State of Oregon

OFFICIAL SEAL NATASHA E MAPES NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 454495 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 12, 2014

15017316.doc

RECORDED: 10/22/2020

Assignment Page 4 of 4